NATINNG

ACADEMIES: ST. LOUIS

Kairos Academies

Kairos Academies Mid Year Board Retreat

Published on January 24, 2025 at 8:48 AM CST

Date and Time
Saturday January 25, 2025 at 8:00 AM CST

We invite you join us at this Zoom link. This notice was published at www.kairosacademies.org/board at least

one day prior to the meeting.

Agenda
Purpose
l. Opening ltems
A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order
C. Approve Minutes Approve
Minutes
D. Welcome and Overview of Agenda
Il Kairos Academies Leadership Team
A. Current Financial Outlook FYI
B. Review of Persistence and ADA FYI
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Presenter

Aaron Jackson

Nicole Plair

Aaron Jackson

Bennie Jackson

Marnae Chavers

Time

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

15m

15 m

10of2



Purpose

C. Review of Kairos SpED FYI
D. Review of Commission Site Visit Report FYI
E. Review of Academic Data

F. Review of Kairos Building Plan

Ml CEO Updates

A. CEO Goals Update Discuss
B. Org Priorities Executive Updates Discuss
C. Reportwell Compliance FYI

D. Semester 2 Priority Plan Review

* Teacher First Compensation
» Staffing Revamp

IV. Greenlight

A. Strategic Task Force Updates

V. Board Work Time

A. Board Goals and Action Steps Work Time

B. Review of Kairos PTA

VI. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote

Presenter

Jonathan Tyrrell
Jack Krewson
Jonathan Tyrrell

Jack Krewson and
Marnae Chavers

Khalil Graham

Khalil Graham

Time

15 m

15 m

10m

9:15 AM

20 m

30m

10m

5m

10:20 AM

5m

10:25 AM

5m

5m

10:35 AM

empowering students to direct their own lives and learning www.kairosacademies.org @ 2315 Miami St., St.

Louis, MO 63118 @ hq@kairosacademies.org @ 314-252-0602
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