

## Kairos Academies

## Kairos Academies Mid Year Board Retreat

Published on January 24, 2025 at 8:48 AM CST

## **Date and Time**

Saturday January 25, 2025 at 8:00 AM CST

We invite you join us at this Zoom link. This notice was published at www.kairosacademies.org/board at least one day prior to the meeting.

## Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
I.	Оре	ening Items			8:00 AM
	A.	Record Attendance			
	B.	Call the Meeting to Order		Aaron Jackson	
	C.	Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	Nicole Plair	
	D.	Welcome and Overview of Agenda		Aaron Jackson	
II.	Kaiı	ros Academies Leadership Team			8:00 AM
	A.	Current Financial Outlook	FYI	Bennie Jackson	15 m
	В.	Review of Persistence and ADA	FYI	Marnae Chavers	15 m

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
	C.	Review of Kairos SpED	FYI	Jonathan Tyrrell	15 m
	D.	Review of Commission Site Visit Report	FYI	Jack Krewson	15 m
	E.	Review of Academic Data		Jonathan Tyrrell	10 m
	F.	Review of Kairos Building Plan		Jack Krewson and Marnae Chavers	5 m
III.	CE	O Updates			9:15 AM
	A.	CEO Goals Update	Discuss	Khalil Graham	20 m
	В.	Org Priorities Executive Updates	Discuss	Khalil Graham	30 m
	C.	Reportwell Compliance	FYI		10 m
	D.	Semester 2 Priority Plan Review			5 m
		<ul><li> Teacher First Compensation</li><li> Staffing Revamp</li></ul>			
IV.	Gre	eenlight			10:20 AM
	A.	Strategic Task Force Updates			5 m
V.	Во	ard Work Time			10:25 AM
	A.	Board Goals and Action Steps Work Time			5 m
	В.	Review of Kairos PTA			5 m
VI.	Clo	sing Items			10:35 AM
	A.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote		

empowering students to direct their own lives and learning www.kairosacademies.org m 2315 Miami St., St. Louis, MO 63118 m hq@kairosacademies.org m 314-252-0602